





SPRING 2024

CONTACT INFORMATION

375 Third St SW Huron, SD 57350 Phone: 605-352-6933 Fax: 1-833-353-2330 (toll free) Email: hbtelcofcu@midconetwork.com Website: www.hbtelcofcu.com

Hours: Monday — Friday 9:00 am — 5:00 pm

STAFF

Sara Gogolin Manager Carol Rakness, Member Services Rep.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Erv Huber, President Jeff Renner, Vice President Julie Pomerico, Treasurer Cassi Russell, Secretary Ron Gogolin, Education

SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE

Shanna Sterrett, Chairman Vincent Juelfs—Member Deb Jungerman— Member



HB Telco Scholarship

HB Telco is offering an educational scholarship of \$300 to be awarded to a credit union member.

Applicants must be family of members of the Credit Union for at least one year to be eligible. They must be attending a college, university, or vocational technical school. This scholarship is not limited to South Dakota residents or South Dakota schools.

Applications and a copy of the full requirements can be obtained from HB Telco FCU. The completed applications must be received no later than April 1, 2024. They should be returned to: **HB Telco FCU—375 3rd St. SW—Huron, SD 57350.**

The winner will be announced in May 2024.



Credit Union's 68th Annual Meeting

May 11, 2024 *location at later time



Holiday Closings

Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024

Juneteenth Wednesday June 19, 2024

diate family members of an a

WE WELCOME NEW MEMBERS!

Immediate family members of an existing member are eligible to join HB Telco FCU!

.............................

Are you saving for next Christmas already?

Do you know you canstart a separate Christmas account? Or other savings reasons too! Do we have your current address/phone/email?

Do you know who is currently a joint owner or beneficiary on your account?



Federally Insured by NCUA